
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2951
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
RATE OF INTEREST ON EPF DEPOSITS
RENUKA CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the uncertainty about the rate of interest on EPF deposits has been agitating the mind of the workers;

(b) if so, the steps taken to remove the misgivings and to settle the issue; and

(c) the stage at which the matter stands at present?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI SAHIB SINGH VERMA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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